September 9, 2011
Product withdrawal
SAW AE filters and resonators with PROTEC passivation
As part of the continuous process optimization, PROTEC passivation technology will be
discontinued at the end of 2012 for EPCOS SAW AE filters and resonators and will be
replaced by the established ELPAS passivation technology.
Affected products
Filters  Resonators
Ordering code Type  Ordering code Type
B39431B3550U310 B3550  B39431R0800H210 R800
B39431B3750U310 B3750  B39921R2706U310 R2706
B39321B3551U310 B3551  B39431R0707U310 R707
B39871B3762Z810 B3762  B39321R0753U310 R753
B39871B3570U310 B3570  B39801R2712U310 R2712
B39321B3751U310 B3751  B39431R0708U310 R708
B39431B3575U310 B3575  B39871R2711U310 R2711
B39431B3555U310 B3555  B39321R0801H210 R801
B39871B3773Z810 B3773  B39321R0851H210 R851
B39431B3567U310 B3567  B39431R0727U310 R727
B39871B3571U310 B3571  B39431R2701U310 R2701
B39321B3576U310 B3576  B39431R0750U310 R750
B39431B3557U310 B3557  B39321R0705U310 R705
B39871B3574U310 B3574  B39421R2702U310 R2702
B39421B3552U310 B3552  B39431R0850H210 R850
B39901B3772Z810 B3772  B39421R0714U310 R714
B39871B3573U310 B3573  B39301R0712U310 R712
B39431B3757U310 B3757  B39301R2707U310 R2707
B39351B3559U310 B3559  B39431R0732U310 R732
B39401B4832U310 B4832  B39311R0771U310 R771
B39451B3554U310 B3554  B39321R2704U310 R2704
B39311B3577U310 B3577  B39431R0770U310 R770
B39871B3572U310 B3572  B39431R0715U310 R715
B39871B3793Z810 B3793  B39311R2710U310 R2710
   B39431R0806H210 R806
   B39321R0733U310 R733
   B39871R2709U310 R2709
   B39301R0852H210 R852
   B39311R0706U310 R706
   B39301R0807H210 R807
   B39421R0703U310 R703
   B39401R0724U310 R724
EPCOS AG · A Member of TDK-EPC Corporation
Office: St.-Martin-Strasse 53, 81669 Munich · Post: P.O.Box 80 17 09, 81617 Munich, Germany
Headquarters: Munich · Commercial register of the local court (Amtsgericht): Munich HRB 127250
Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Klaus Ziegler

alternatives
with same package size
Class Ordering code Type
code
Package
size
[mm2]
Center
frequency fc
[MHz]
fc tolerance
[kHz]
Usable bandwith
BW
[MHz]
Ordering code Ordering code Type
code
Size
[mm2]
Center
frequency fc
[MHz]
fc tolerance
[kHz]
Usable bandwith
BW
[MHz]
Remark
Resonator B39301R2707U310 R2707 50x50 303,825 ±75 303,825
Resonator B39301R 807H210 R 807 35x50 303,825 ±75
Resonator B39301R 712U310 R 712 50x50 304,300 ±75 304,300
Resonator B39301R 852H210 R 852 35x50 304,300 ±50
Resonator B39311R2710U310 R2710 50x50 311,063 ±75
Resonator B39311R 706U310 R 706 50x50 314,500 -85/+100 B39311R 966H110 R966
RA17
30x30
30x30
314,900
314,000
Resonator B39311R 771U310 R 771 50x50 314,875 ±50 B39311R 966H110 R966 30x30 314,900 ±50 kHz
Resonator B39321R 753U310 R 753 50x50 315,000 ±50 B39321R 961H110
B39321R 951U410
R961
R951
30x30
30x30
315,000 ±50 kHz
±50 kHz
Resonator B39321R 801H210 R 801 35x50 315,000 ±75 B39321R 821H210 B39321R 901H110
B39321R 961H110
R901
R961
30x30
30x30
315,000 ±75 kHz
±50 kHz
Resonator B39321R 705U310 R 705 50x50 315,000 ±85 B39321R 901H110
B39321R 961H110
R901
R961
30x30
30x30
315,000 ±75 kHz
±50 kHz
Resonator B39321R2704U310 R2704 50x50 315,000 ±100 B39321R 901H110
B39321R 961H110
R901
R961
30x30

BW
[MHz]
Ordering code Ordering code Type
code
Size
[mm2]
Center
frequency fc
[MHz]
fc tolerance
[kHz]
Usable bandwith
BW
[MHz]
Remark
Q filter B39311B3577U310 B3577 50x50 311,060 0.3 B39311B3712U410 B3712 30x30 312,200 0.60
ELPAS replacement alternatives with different package sizeParameters of discontinued SAW AE filters and resonators
with PROTEC passivation
1/2
Annex of UPtoDATE 110909SAW2 of September 9, 2011 /
Produtct withdrawal: Filters and resonators with PROTEC passivation
ELPAS replacement
alternatives
with same package size
Class Ordering code Type
code
Package
size
[mm2]
Center
frequency fc
[MHz]
fc tolerance
[kHz]
Usable bandwith
BW
[MHz]
Ordering code Ordering code Type
code
Size
[mm2]
Center
frequency fc
[MHz]
fc tolerance
[kHz]
Usable bandwith
BW
[MHz]
Remark
ELPAS replacement alternatives with different package sizeParameters of discontinued SAW AE filters and resonators
with PROTEC passivation
Q filter B39321B3551U310 B3551 50x50 315,000 0.61 B39321B3781Z810
B39321B3741H110
B3781
B3741
38x38
30x30
315,000 0.55
0.36
Q filter B39321B3751U310 B3751 50x50 315,000 0.36 B39321B3761Z810
B39321B3741H110
B3761
B3741
38x38
30x30
315,000 0.36
0.36
Q filter B39321B3576U310 B3576 50x50 315,000 0.2 B39321B3761Z810
B39321B3741H110
B3761
B3741
38x38